OVERHEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS
34 | Norton Rixson
ARCHITECTURAL GRADE
TECHNICAL INFO
Application
• Exterior or interior doors
• Door weight up to 200 lbs.
• Minimum door width 27"

35 | Norton Rixson
ARCHITECTURAL GRADE
HOW TO ORDER
790 - Standard
790
Model
4
Closer power size
H
Suffixes
RH
Handing
x 689
Finish
H –  Hold open
DA – Adjustable
  delayed
  action closing
EBC –  Enhanced
  backcheck
Powder Coat Finishes:
689  Sprayed Aluminum
690  Sprayed Dark Bronze
691  Sprayed Light Bronze
693  Sprayed Black
694    Sprayed Medium Amber
696  Sprayed Brass
613E  Dark Oxidized Satin
 Bronze - equivalent
BSP  Black Suede Powder
WSP  White Suede Powder
Plated Finishes:
605  Bright Brass
606  Satin Brass
625  Bright Chrome
626  Satin  Chrome
0 –  Multi-size 1-3
  spring
4 – Size 4 spring
MODEL 7900
Note: For 20-min wood fire doors, order 790 Fire Block package.
LH –  Left Hand
RH – Right Hand